# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wade R Butaud	10/28/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S&N Pump Company
Street Address:	7545 Breen Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77086

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12259759

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)397-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-583-1024

Email: nash.kenneth@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth L. Nash Address Line 1: P.O. Box 680106

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77268-0106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S&N PUMP 009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth L. Nash

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SN\_9\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021749 FRAME: 0835

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor: WADE R BUTAUD

Title: SUBSEA ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR AND METHOD

WHEREAS, I, Wade R. Butaud of Pasadena, TX ("Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application to be filed forthwith; and

WHEREAS, S&N Pump Company having offices at

7545 Breen Street, Houston, TX,77086 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including rights to sue for past infringements, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that, at the request and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but without demanding further consideration therefor, the Assignor will (1) assist in the prosecution of all applications for Letters Patent as herein described and any other applications for Letters Patent that may be made; (2) communicate any and all facts known to him respecting said patents and patent applications; (3) testify in any legal proceeding involving said patents and patent applications; (4) execute and acknowledge all lawful papers and legal instruments; (5) execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications; (6) make all rightful oaths; and (6) generally do any and every lawful act deemed necessary to aid and cooperate with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in perfecting and maintaining the entire interest conveyed herein and in obtaining and enforcing proper patent or industrial property protection for the subject matter of said patents and patent applications in any country, including but not limited to cases of opposition, interference and litigation.

Wale R Butard	
Wade R Butaud	
10 28 08 Date	
STATE OF TEXAS County of HARRIS	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this day of, 2008.	ı
Notary Public	(SEAL)

PATENT RECORDED: 10/28/2008 REEL: 021749 FRAME: 0836